

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.28113 OF 2019**

Prema Janardan Dhuru	...	Appellant
Versus		
M/s Agarwal Builders & Developers	...	Respondent

Mr. Rajesh Datar a/w Mr. Pralhad Paranjape and Manish Kelkar for the Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 25 NOVEMBER 2019

P. C. :

Since there is a caveat filed on behalf of the Respondent, learned Counsel for the Appellant states that he shall serve papers on the Respondent's Advocate and make his application thereafter.

2 Stand over to 10 December 2019. Place the Second Appeal for admission on that date along with the Interim Application.

3 The Appellant/Applicant is permitted to amend Interim Application by deleting some averments in paragraphs-3 of the Interim Application. Amendment to be carried out in the course of the week. Re-verification is dispensed with.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)