

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2091 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.194 OF 2021**

Prema Janardan Dhuru since deceased
through her legal heirs
Leena Manek Chimegawe ...Applicant
Versus
M/s. Agarwal Builders & Developers
through its partner Shri Atul Agarwal ...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Datar and Mr. Pralhad Paranjape, i/b. Mr. Manish Kelkar,
for the Applicant.

Mr. Vishal Kanade, Ms. Kausar Banatwala with Yash Dhakad, i/b.
Mr. Tushar Goradia, for the Respondent.

Mrs. Leena Manek Chimegawe, Appellant present in person.

Mr. Manek Chimegawe, husband of Appellant present in person.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2022**

P.C. :

1. By separate order dated 12th December 2022, the Second Appeal is admitted on the substantial questions of law framed therein.
2. Issue notice before admission to the Respondents,

Sonali

returnable on **30th January 2023**.

3. Mr. Tushar Goradia, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondents.

4. Till the next date, ad-interim relief granted by order dated 20th December 2021 to continue.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]