

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2021**

Prema Janardan Dhuru Since Decd.Appellants
Thr. LRs

Vs.

M/s. Agarwal Builders and Developers Thr.Respondent
its Partner Atul Agarwal

Mr. Shyamsundar Solanke i/b PNP and Associates for the appellants
Ms. Dipsy Sequeira i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the respondent

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2024.**

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2019:

1. The second appeal is already admitted.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to argue the interim application.
3. List the interim application on 17th March 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]