

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2021

Prema Janardan Dhuru
Since Deceased, Through her legal heir
Leena Manek Chimegawe

...Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

M/s. Agarwal Builders & Developers
Through its Partner Atul Agarwal

...Respondent

Mr. Atharva Deshmukh i/b PNP & Associates for the Appellant/Applicant

Mr. Yash Sinha i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the Respondent

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. The Second Appeal is already admitted. Hence, no orders.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]